

MARSONS LIMITED

CIN : L31102WB1979PLC030676
 Regd Office: Marsons House, Budge Budge Trunk Road, Kakhr, Maheshbala, Kolkata - 700142

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

(Figures in Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone		Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	Quarter ended 31.03.2020	Current Year ended 31.03.2020	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1.72	4.98	(56.77)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items	(88.92)	(285.91)	(2,333.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	(88.92)	(296.56)	(2,333.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	(88.92)	(296.56)	(2,158.03)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(88.92)	(296.56)	(2,158.03)
Equity Share Capital	1250.00	1250.00	2500.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	(1,102.04)	(8,871.21)	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (previous year Rs. 10/- each) (or Continuing and Discontinued Operations)	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.63)
(a) Basic	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.63)
(b) Diluted	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.63)

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites.

On Behalf of the Board
Binay Kumar Agarwal
 Director
 Date : 30.07.2020
 DIN: 00566931

DEEPIK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

CIN NO-17115WB1981PLC033469
 REGD. OFFICE: IDEAL PLAZA, 11/1, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended March 31, 2020	Quarter ended March 31, 2019	Quarter ended March 31, 2020	Quarter ended March 31, 2019
1 TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)	181.52	178.22	1,428.20	426.61
2 NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	132.71	128.72	1,381.51	290.58
3 NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	132.71	128.72	1,381.51	(108.98)
4 NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX, AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	116.66	86.77	1,317.47	(220.38)
5 SHARE OF PROFIT OF ASSOCIATE	-	-	-	230.77
6 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPREHENSIVE PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	(75.87)	86.77	1,317.47	2,082.35
7 EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL	95.26	95.26	95.26	95.26
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS	(7.96)	9.11	136.30	(43.35)
(a) Basic	(7.96)	9.11	136.30	(43.35)
(b) Diluted	(7.96)	9.11	136.30	(43.35)

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites and also available at Company's website www.deepikfinancialservices.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
Surendra Kumar Bachawal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00129471

EASY FINCORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: c/o: SAREGAMA INDIA LTD., 2nd Floor, Universal Insurance Building, PM Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 011
 Tel: 022-61892400 | E-mail: easyfincorp@india.com | Website: easyfincorp.com

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2020	Quarter ended 31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
1 Total Income from operations (net)	2.28	3.10	3.16	11.62
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	(2.60)	(0.08)	(0.65)	(2.31)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2.52)	(0.07)	(0.65)	(2.31)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(47.61)	(0.07)	(0.06)	(54.27)
5 Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
6 Reserves (including Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)	186.34	182.69	182.69	186.34
7 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (of ₹ 10/- each)	(1.03)	(0.03)	0.00	(0.94)
a) Basic	(1.03)	(0.03)	0.00	(0.94)
b) Diluted	(1.03)	(0.03)	0.00	(0.94)

Note: 1. The audit committee has reviewed this result and the Board of Directors has approved the above result at their meeting held on 30th July 2020.
 2. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
 3. As the Company has only one reportable segment, Hence the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 'Segment Reporting' is not given.
 4. The figure for the Quarter ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 represent the balance audited under audit report in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financial year.
 5. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For Easy Fincorp Limited
Hemant Goshika
 Director
 DIN - 02139553

NOTICE

That the declarant being Shree Kumar Bhatter is the absolute owner of Unit No. B, on the 1st floor of the Block No. 02 measuring about 1008 Sq.Ft. within Club Town Housing Complex with 1 car parking on the ground floor situated within holding No. AF504B/14-15, at Mouza: Teghoria, J. L. No. 9, P. O. Rajghatpur, P. S. Baguihati previously Rajarat, under R.S. Dag No. 9, 10, 11, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 122, 125 and 126, pincode-700052, within the limits of Bidhanagar Municipal Corporation, North 24 Parganas. The present owner hereby declares that the original chain deed dated 07.03.2011 pertaining to the above stated property registered before Registrar of Assurances, Kolkata and recorded in Book No. I, Bang No. 3483/2011 have not been collected in original from the estate holder. The present declarant states that the property is free from any encumbrance and if any person/association/society/financial institution etc. having any objection/claim etc. on the said property should contact the under mentioned Advocate, with supportive valid documents, within a period of 14 days from the date of the publication, failing which any claim whatsoever shall not be entertained.

Debajyoti Basu-Avocate
 Oswal Chamber, 5th Floor, Room No. 11, 2, Church Lane, Kolkata - 700001

Linde India Limited

CIN L40200WB1935PLC008184
 Regd. Office: Oxygen House, P43 Taratala Road, Kolkata 700 088, India
 Phone +91 33 6602 1600, Fax +91 33 2401 4206
 contact.lig.in@linde.com
 www.linde.in

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 June 2020

(₹ Million)

Particulars	Three months ended 30 June 2020	Three months ended 31 March 2020	Three months ended 30 June 2019	Six months ended 30 June 2020	Six months ended 30 June 2019	Year ended 31 December 2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	2,481.34	3,772.62	4,982.12	6,253.96	9,393.01	17,617.86
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	306.52	565.85	310.19	872.37	831.02	1,721.50
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	306.52	565.85	310.19	872.37	831.02	10,129.05
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	198.05	390.31	201.63	588.36	557.36	7,271.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.35	390.20	192.07	584.55	545.64	7,254.56
Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	852.84	852.84	852.84	852.84	852.84	852.84
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						20,866.25
Earnings per share of Rs 10 each (before extraordinary items) Basic and diluted (Rs.)	2.32	4.58	2.36	6.90	6.54	85.27
Earnings per share of Rs 10 each (after extraordinary items) Basic and diluted (Rs.)	2.32	4.58	2.36	6.90	6.54	85.27

Key Standalone information is as follows: (₹ Million)

Particulars	Three months ended 30 June 2020	Three months ended 31 March 2020	Three months ended 30 June 2019	Six months ended 30 June 2020	Six months ended 30 June 2019	Year ended 31 December 2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	2,481.34	3,772.62	4,982.12	6,253.96	9,393.01	17,617.86
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	303.42	565.85	310.19	869.27	831.02	10,129.05
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	194.95	390.31	201.63	585.26	557.36	7,271.79

(i) This statement was placed before the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 June 2020 and has been approved for release.

(ii) The financial results and performance for the quarter and six months ended 30 June 2020 are not comparable with the figures for the previous year in view of the divestment of the "South Region Investment Business", which was completed on 16 October 2019. The Company has received the approval of the Competition Commission of India (CCI) for divestment of the "Bellyco Investment Business" and the said transaction would be concluded as per the timeline stated in the CCI order.

(iii) The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 effective 1st January 2020, using the modified retrospective method and has applied the same to its leases with cumulative impact recognized on the date of its initial application (1st January 2020). Accordingly, the previous period figures have not been restated. This has resulted in recognizing a right-of-use asset of ₹ 249.36 million by de-recognizing the prepayments of ₹. 159.57 million and creating a corresponding lease liability of ₹ 115.46 million. The difference of ₹. 16.70 million (net of deferred tax of ₹ 8.97 million) has been adjusted to retained earnings as at 1st January 2020. In the statement of profit and loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognized as other expenses in previous periods are now recognized as depreciation expenses for the right-of-use assets and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have any significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.

(iv) The COVID-19 outbreak and measures to curtail it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The Company's operations were impacted in the quarter, due to scaling down of production across plants due to supply chain constraints, customer demand, shortage of workforce and with a view to ensure safety across all areas of operation. During this period the Company has ensured all emergency medical supplies to hospitals. Following the easing of curtailment as allowed by regulatory authorities towards the end of April 2020, the average capacity utilisation in June 2020 has reached around 75%.

The Company has considered the possible impact of COVID-19 in preparation of the above results. The impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.

(v) The Consolidated Figures for the corresponding quarter and six months ended 30 June 2019 have been reviewed by Board of Directors of the Company but has not been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

(vi) The 84th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Friday, 18 September 2020 by way of Video Conference/Other Audio-Visual Means. The Board had earlier at its meeting held on 24 February 2020, recommended a dividend of 100% (i.e. Rs. 10/- per equity share) inclusive of a special dividend of 75% (i.e. Rs. 7.50 per equity share) on 85,284,223 fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended 31 December 2019. The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from Saturday, 12 September 2020 to Friday, 18 September 2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the AGM and payment of the aforesaid dividend to the Members.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.linde.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Abhijit Banerjee
 Managing Director
 DIN : 08456907

GYAN TRADERS LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: 104B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020
 Email to: sanjeev@gyantraders.com, CIN : L55903WB1981PLC033435

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended On		Year Ended On	
	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
1 Revenue from Operations	(224.68)	378.51	388.19	908.99
2 Other Income	408.39	(23.70)	3.95	431.29
3 Total Income (1+2)	183.71	354.81	392.14	1,340.28
4 Expenses				
a Finance Cost	(48.85)	22.51	5.02	21.73
b Purchases of stock-in-trade	(10.25)	323.97	269.96	1,464.64
c Changes in Inventories	(196.60)	98.72	287.09	(470.79)
d Employee benefits expense	4.78	3.40	4.40	15.58
e Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.06	0.06	0.09	0.23
f Other expenses	635.27	1.77	1.61	640.61
5 Total Expenses	384.40	480.43	568.17	1,671.99
6 Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	(200.69)	(95.62)	(176.03)	(331.71)
7 Exceptional items - Provision against standard assets & Provision for non-performing assets	12.51	-	(1,053.46)	12.51
8 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (4-5)	(213.20)	(95.62)	877.43	(344.22)
9 Tax expense				
a) Current Tax	1.68	-	292.23	1.68
b) Deferred Tax	(0.01)	-	(0.04)	(0.01)
10 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities	(211.53)	(95.62)	585.24	(362.89)
11 Other Comprehensive Income				
a) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(479.18)	117.88	-	(597.94)
b) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
12 Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(479.18)	117.88	-	(597.94)
13 Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	(690.71)	4.99	585.24	(960.83)
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
15 Earnings per share (before exceptional items)				
a) Basic	(18.21)	(10.28)	(42.57)	(31.85)
b) Diluted	(18.21)	(10.28)	(42.57)	(31.85)
16 Earnings per share (after exceptional items)				
a) Basic	(19.35)	(10.28)	53.20	(32.99)
b) Diluted	(19.35)	(10.28)	53.20	(32.99)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT 31.03.2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	As at 31.03.2020	As at 31.03.2019	As at 31.03.2018
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
ASSETS				
I. FINANCIAL ASSETS				
Current				
(a)	Cash & cash equivalents	339.31	72.30	17.82
(b)	Investments	18.09	2,324.54	-
(c)	Stock in Trade -FVTPL	826.02	956.20	4,130.86
(d)	Loans and advances	2,842.51	628.56	2,949.84
(e)	Other	53.59	31.11	391.00
Non-Current				
(a)	Investments	685.14	562.81	11.79
(b)	Long-term loans & advances	85.34	938.86	201.92
(c)	Other	-	259.20	-
II. NON-FINANCIAL ASSET				
Non-Current				
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	0.57	0.80	1.18
(b)	Tangible assets	67.11	0.24	0.20
(c)	Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-	-
Total Assets				
		4,919.68	5,772.62	7,704.69
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY				
LIABILITIES				
I. FINANCIAL LIABILITIES				
Current				
(a)	Borrowings	1,634.00	847.00	1,665.50
(b)	Others	53.21	274.36	294.98
Non-Current				
(a)	Long-term borrowings	-	200.00	1,963.03
(b)	Other non-current liabilities	-	-	19.06
II. NON-FINANCIAL LIABILITIES				
Current				
(a)	Short-term provisions	1.68	244.67	3.10
(b)	Other	7.57	5.33	93.30
Non-Current				
(a)	Long-term provisions	7.25	20.71	21.58
(b)	Deferred tax Liabilities (net)	-	3.75	-
III. EQUITY				
(a)	Equity Share Capital	110.00	110.00	110.00
(b)	Other Equity	3,105.97	4,096.80	3,514.13
Total Liabilities and Equity				
		4,919.68	5,772.62	7,704.69

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th July 2020.
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2020 and 31.12.2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 3rd quarter of the relevant financial year.
 3. Previous Period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified, wherever necessary.
 4. There have been no investor grievances during the quarter ended 31st March 2020.
 5. The date of transition is 1st April 2018. The Company has prepared financial statements which comply with Ind AS for periods ending on or after March 31, 2020, together with the comparative period data for the year ended March 31, 2019 and opening balance as on 1st April 2018. This note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its Indian GAAP balance sheet as at March 31, 2018 and its previously published Indian GAAP financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2019.
 6. a) Statement of reconciliation of equity under Ind AS and equity reported under Previous GAAP

	As on 31st March, 2019	As on 01st April, 2018
Equity as per previous GAAP	3,353.35	1,387.12
Changes in Fair Value of Financial Asset held for Trade designated at FVTPL	389.71	1,637.01
Changes in Fair Value of Financial Asset designated at FVOCI	33.75	-
Equity as per Ind AS	4,176.80	3,624.13

b) Statement of reconciliation for the year ended March 31, 2019

	Year Ended March 31, 2019
Net Profit after Tax as per Previous GAAP	1,766.22
Changes in Fair Value of Financial Asset held for Trade designated at FVTPL	(1,247.30)
Changes in Fair Value of Financial Asset designated at FVOCI	33.75
Net Profit after Tax as per Ind AS	552.67

7. As the company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Non-Banking Finance Companies" the disclosure requirements of Ind AS -108 'Segment Reporting', as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.

By Order of the Board
Sanjeev Bhatia
 Director
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 30th July 2020
 DIN No: 00031225

Date Corrigendum

Date of closing for submission of Technical and Financial Bid will be 07.08.2020 up to 18.00 Hrs. (IST) in place of 28.07.2020 up to 18.00 Hrs (IST) for the work of Reconstruction of bituminous road in different wards within Bankura Municipality for Water Supply Scheme under AMRUT vide Tender Reference No. WBMAD/BM/19/2/S/L1-6/AMRUT19-20 with Tender ID: 2020_MAD_288951_1, 2020_MAD_288951_2, 2020_MAD_288951_3, 2020_MAD_288951_4, 2020_MAD_288951_5, and 2020_MAD_288951_6. The details may be seen at <http://wbenders.gov.in>

Sd/-
Chairperson
Board of Administrators
Bankura Municipality

30 July 2020
 Kolkata

